
IN240900566V01_UK

846-183V70BK

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

INSTRUCTION MANUAL



Warning: DO NOT put the grill on
                any combustiable surface during use.

846-183V70BKSKU Code
Model No. H18002PT

Heat Rate

Gas Category I3B/P(30) I3B/P(50)

Type of gas Butane Butane/Propane/LPG Gas MixturesPropane
Gas Pressure 28-30 mbar 37 mbar 30 mbar 50 mbar
Consumption 408 g/h 408 g/h 408 g/h400 g/h
Injector Size 0.83 mm 0.72mm

Country of destination
I3+(28-30/37) BE,CH,CY,CZ,ES,FR,GB,GR,IE,IT,LT,LU,LV,PT,SK,SI

I3B/P(30)
BE,CY,DK,EE,FI,FR,HU,IT,LT,NL,NO,SE,SI,SK,RO,HR
TR,BG,IS,LU,MT

I3B/P(50) AT,DE,SK,CH

Identification Code 0063CR7809

0063-24

5.6 kW

Outdoor use only.
ATTENTION : Accessible parts may be very hot. Keep young children away.
Please read the operating instruction before using the appliance.

I3+(28-30/37)

Product Name Gas Barbecue

Destination UK

Manufacturer : Foshan City nanhai huangyao Hardware & Electrical Co., Ltd

02



 Read the following instructions carefully and ensure that your barbecue is 
correctly installed, assembled and maintained. Failure to follow these 
instructions could cause serious injury and/or damage to property. 

 Use outdoor only. 

 Read the instructions before using the appliance. 
 WARNING : accessibile parts may be very hot . Keep young children away . 

 This appliance must be kept away from flammable materials during use. 
 Do not move the appliance during use. 
 Turn off the gas supply at the gas cylinder after use. 
 Do not modify the appliance. 
 Always use protective gloves when handling particularly hot components. 
 For any question concerning the assembly or operation of the appliance, 

please contact your retailer or LPG distributor. 

 When choosing a site for use, always position the appliance and gas cylinder 
on a flat surface. 

 Never light the appliance with the LID closed. 
 Your barbecue uses an 11 or 15 kg gas cylinder. Your barbecue's 

performance will be improved by the use of propane or LPG mixtures. Butane 
can be used but, due to the appliance's power, the cylinder will tend to seize 
and produce low pressure gas, which will affect your barbecue's 
performance. 

 When choosing a location for your barbecue, the following criteria should be 
taken into consideration. 

 Both sides and behind the barbecue: the sides and rear of the barbecue 
should be 1 metre away from any item likely to impede its operation. 

 Above the barbecue: THERE SHOULD BE NOTHING ABOVE THE BARBECUE. 
 NOTE TO THE CONSUMER --- Please keep these instructions for future 

reference. 

03



28

PARTLIST

NOT INCLUDED 04

A

D

1

2

4

9

56
78

3

1011

12 13

14

15 16

17

18
19
20

21

24

23

A C

D

25
26

27

B

22

B



Grease Box

Hood Hinge

2

1

Handle

1

Burner Bracket

1

Body Hinge

M6x10

M6x15

2

Firebox

1

Grease Box Support

2

Knob

2
Control Panel

1

Regulator Kit

Inside U Leg

Outside U Leg

Inside Straight Leg

Outside Straight Leg

Knob Base

Fixed Bracket

Rear Support Bracket

Front Support Bracket

Trolley Support Bracket

2

2

Heat Sheet

Lower Support

2

Body Support

2
Side Table

2

Burner

2

2

1

Thermometer

PARTLIST

05

1

Valve

A

B

C

Wheel

Wheel Axle

Bar

2

2

2

D 2

a 32

b 8

c 4

d 10

e 22

f 4

g 8

h 2

i 2

j 2

k 4

l 2

m 2

n 2

M6x15 Flat head

M6x15 Step Screw

M4x10 Clip M8 Washer

M8 NutM6X65

M6 Washer

M6 Locking Nut

M6 Nut

M4 Nut

Hinge Axle



a 4

M6x10

e 4

M4x10

e 8

g 8

M4x10

M4

8

a

7

e

e

g

e 06



e

13

e

M4x10

4

19

17
18

20

e

M4x10

4

07



07

e 2

M4x10

a

e

a 2

M6x10

9

a 2

M6x10

Make sure the burner already insert into injector
as below picture the tighten the screws.

08



08

09

c 4

M6x15 Flathead screw

4b

M6x15

14

12

4f

M6

09



a 4

M6x10

a 4

M6x10

15

2

3

5

1

  M5 Nut

a

b

b 2

M6x15

10



12

13

h 2

8

i 2

d

Hinge Axle

Clip

M6x10 Step screw

h
h

i

11



14

15

12

23

a 2

M6x10

a 6

M6x10

d 2

M6x15 Step Screw

A

A

B

d a

a



16

17

13

a 4

M6x10

b 2

M6x15

j 2

M6x65

k 4

M6 Washer

l 2

M6 Locking Nut

24

22

b

C

D

A+B
C+D

k

j

l

27



18

19

14

m 2

M8 Washer

n 2

M8 Nut

25

26



20

21

15

a 4

M6x10

21

21

11

1

2

1

2



22

16

1

2

16

4
6



17

Instruction to fold the trolley

1
1 22

Take away side tables and put them into the firebox.

Loose the trolley support bracket.
Pull the firebox to the right side then trolley will be detached from top grill.

11

1



18

3

4



Warning !!!
Identify any leaks after assemble & before use ! ( Refer to Leak Test Instruction, Page 18  )
Below connection are the parts which must test the leakage.

19



20



21



first
first first

22



Trouble Shooting

Problem Possible cause Solution 
Burners will not light 
using the ignition 
system 
 

LP gas cylinder is empty. Replace with full cylinder 
Faulty regulator. Have regulator checked or 

replace 
Obstructions in the burner Clean burner 
Obstructions in gas jet and hose Clean jets and gas hose 
Electrode wire loose or disconnected 
on electrode or ignition unit 

Reconnect wire 

Electrode or wire is damaged Change electrode and wire 
Faulty push button igniter Change igniter 

Low flame  
or flashback 
(fire in burner tube-a 
hissing or roaring noise 
may be heard) 

LP gas cylinder too small Use larger cylinder 
Obstructions in burner Clean burner 
Obstructions in gas jets or gas hose Clean jets and gas hose 
Windy conditions Use BBQ in a more 

sheltered position 
Difficultly turning control 
knob 

Control Knob Broken Replace control knob 
Gas valve jammed Replace gas valve 

 

23



Importé par/REP :
MH France
2, rue Maurice Hartmann
92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux
France
Fabriqué en Chine

IMPORTER ADDRESS:
MH STAR UK LTD
Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden lane South
Perivale, UB6 7RH
MADE IN CHINA

Importador/REP:
Spanish Aosom, S.L.
C/ Roc Gros, nº 15. 08550, Els Hostalets de Balenyà, 
Spain.
B66295775
HECHO EN CHINA

IMPORTATO DA/REP:
AOSOM Italy srl
Centro Direzionale  Milanofiori
Strada 1 Palazzo  F1
20057  Assago  (MI)
P.I.: 08567220960
FATTO IN CINA

Importeur/REP：
MH Handel GmbH 
Wendenstraße 309
D-20537 Hamburg
Germany
IN CHINA HERGESTELLT

FEITO NA CHINA




